N s
(g . o

1. LSCA-CHC-04 / 13DSS6501XIC A2
STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

CONTRACT AMENDMENT
Contractor: Area Apency on Aging of South Cenfral Cotinecticut, Tnc.
Conttactor Address: ' Ose Long Wharf Drive, Suite 11, New Haven, CT 06511
Contract Number: 156SCA-CHC-04/13DS$S6501 XK ' N
Amendment Numbet: A2 .
Amomt as Amended: $31,999,768.00 '

Contract Term as Amended: 07/01/13 - 06/30/18

The conteact between Area Agency on Aging of South Central Connecticut, Inc. and the Depattment of Social Services
(the Department), which was Iast executed by the parﬂes and approved by the Office of the Attorney General on 7/14/15 , is hereby
further amended as follows:

1. The total maximum amount payable under this contract is increased by $14,928,535.00 from $17,071,233.00 to $31,999,768.00,
This increase is due to the two (2) yeat extension of the Personal Care Assistance (PCA) Waiver and Care Management services
found in Amendment 1, (A1) of the Original Contract and the two (2) year extension-of the Connecticut Home Care Program
(CHCP) of the Oripinal Contract,

2. PastI, SECTION FOUR, labeled OVERVIEW OF PCA WAIVER/CARE MANAGEMENT SUMMARY OF SERVICES,
subsection B. labeled TERM of Al of the Oﬁgmﬂl Contract shall be amended, extending the term of the PCA Walver Program for
two (2) yeats, from June 30, 2016 to June 30, 2018.

3. TPage one (1) labeled Contract Term of the Original Contract shall be amended, extending the term. of the CIHICP for two (2) years,
from June 30, 2016 to June 30, 2018.

4, Part I, SECTION FOUR, labeled THE PCA WAIVER/CARE MANAGEMENT SUMMARY OF SERVICES subsection D.
labeled SCOPE OF WORK 6. Contractor Service/Applicant and Client Assessment a. The Contractor shall conduct assessments
adhering to specific requitements of Al of the Otiginal Contract shall be supplemented to include:

5 Complete the assessment process within ten working days of receiving the referral.

8) Réquest additional time from the Depattment when mote than ten wosking days ate needed to complete the assessment
process, including the development of the plan of care, by submitting to the Depattment in advance. :

5. Part I, SECTION TWO labeled SCOPL OF WORI A. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBILITIES 3. Processes for Contractor
Eligibility and CHent Fligibility ¢. Applicant and Client Assessments and Reassessments of the Original Contract shall be amended
as follows: ‘

(17; Complete the assessment process within ten working days of receiving the referral.

(18) Request additional time from the Department when more than ten working days ate needed to complete the assessment
process, including the development of the plan of care, by submitting to the Department in advance:

6. Part I, SECTION FE. labeled BUDGET AND PAYMENT of Al of the Otiginal Contract shall be supplemented with the
following: '

Pagelof 9



oo /
T i
‘ LubCA CHC-04 / 13DSS6501XK A2

2. The budget for the services 1e]ated to the PCA Whaiver Program, is supplement to include the period hetween July 1, 2016 to

June 30, 2018, shown on pages five {5) and six () of this agreement.

7. PartI, SECTION THREE labeled BUDGET AND PAYMENT of the Original Contract shall be supplemented with the
following:

a. 'The budget for the setvices related to the CHCP, is supplement to include the petiod between July 1, 2016 to June 30, 2018,
shown on pages three (3} and four (4} of this agreement. :

Page 2 of 9



pr—
P

PROGRAM NAME:

PROPOSER'S NAME!>>>>>>5>>

T

L
1huSCA-CHC-04 / 13DS86501XK A2

TWO YEAR BUDGET

Connecticut '_Home Care Program

Composite Budget Page - CHCP 7/1/2016-6/30/2018

Year 1

Agency on Aging of South Central CT
- Year 2

Line
#

item/Total

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

Client Management Systern
ADP Payroil processing
Microsoft 365

TOTAL CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
ADMINISTRATION

Administrative and General Staff

Administrative and Gensral Staff Nen Salary

TOTAL ADMINISTRATION
DIRECT PROGRAM STAFF

Administrative and General Staff
Administrative and General Staff Non Salary

TOTAL DIRECT PROGRAM
OTHER COSTS

Background Check
Staff Travel

Software

Maintenance Building
Telephone

Space Ocoupancy
Office Supplies

Dues and Subscriptions
Gonferences and Training
Postage

Indirect Cost

TOTAL OTHER COSTS
EQUIPMENT

Eguipment Lease

PROGRAM INCOME
CHQP Revenue

TOTAL PROGRAM INGOME

711116 -6/30/17

7MM7 - 6130418

Budget Yearl

Budget Year 2

12 months

_ 12 months

130,000

. :

336,985 374,731 711,720
1% $ $
376,970 403,085 780,054

$ $
4,344,224 4,740,139 9,084,364
§ B

$

1,425 1,425 2,850
$ _ $
67,853 73,579 141,432
$ $ $ '
7,500 7,500 15,000
$ $ $
17,000 17.000 34,000

$ $
38,000 38,000 76,000
$ $ $
385,220 396,777 781,997
$ $ $
23,000 25,000 48,000
$ $ $
4,500 4,500 9,000
$ $ $
30,000 32,000 62,000
$ $ $
18,500 18,500 37,000

Page 3 of 9

3
234,265



0SCA-CHC-04 / 13DSS6501XK A2

7 TOTAL NET PROGRAM COST
(Sum of 1 through 5, minus Line 6)

Paged of 9



—
N

PROGRAM NAME:

PROPOSER'S NAME:>>5>5>5555

Line
# ftem/Total

1 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
Client Management System
ADP Payroll processing

TOTAL CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

2 ADMINISTRATION

PCA Waiver Admin General staff

" TOTAL ADMINISTRATION

3 DIRECT PROGRAM STAFF

PCA Waiver Direct Stgff

TOTAL DIRECT PROGRAM

4  OTHER COSTS
Staff Travel
Maintenance Building
Telephone

. Space Cccupancy
Office Supplies
Postage

Indirect Cost

TOTAL OTHER COSTS

5 EQUIPMENT

Equipment Lease

.,

H ,

_ibuSCAﬁCHC—GiI / 13886501 A2

TWO YEAR BUDGET

Connecticut Home Care Program - PCA Waiver Only

Composite Budget Page - 07/1/2016-6/30/2018

Agency on Aging of South Central CT

Year 1 Year 2
7M/16 -6/30117 7117 - 6/30/18
Budget Year1 Budget Year 2

42 months 12 months

4,000

3
4,000 8,000

$
168,068

1,408,308

$

5

3 500 | 500 1,000
L $ $

2,400 2,400 . 4,800
5 $ $

14,214 14,640 28,854

. $ $

5 500 | 500 _ 1,000
$ : $

$ 750 | 750 1,500

Page 5 0of 9




PROGRANM INCOME

PCA Waiver

TOTAL PROGRAM INCOME

TOTAL NET PROGRAM COST
(Sum of 1 through 8, minus Line 8)

$
806,916

$
1,695,777

$

Page 6 of 9




fx 4 ‘ I3
i H
1,50SCA-CHC-04 / 13DSS6501XK A2

CORFECTICUT STATE ELECTIONS ENFORCEMENT COARISSION
Ray. L1
PazsIofl

Tixis notice 13 provided undey fhe anfhaity of Counectient Genmal Statntes §2-612(2)(2), =5 anended by P A, 10-1, and is for
{he puppze of infouming state rontvackors and prospective state conbactors of the follewing law (italicized wovds are defined on
S‘he reyerse 51de af th.is p&}ge}

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION AND SOLICITATION LIAITATIONS |

N shife cORFPAcior, Prespeciivg siald comrasior, priveinal ofa siaie contractor oF inefnad of @ prospeeive stak conimTeiay, Witk ragred
o 8 staie congracl Or sigte conirmes solfeifalion with or from & stabs agency in fe execufive braach of a guasi-mablic sgency or & holder, ox
yriucipal of 3 holder of A vatid pregualiffration certificate, shinf ke a sonirilistion 1o (i) an explarafory conunizes or condidabs conanitas
astablishad by 2 candidste for nonduaties or efection o the office of Governor, Lisnterant Govesnor, Aftorney Geaeral, State Compiroller,
Eerrotary 0F flie State or State Tresanpsr, (i) 4 poligcal commites sflorized to nke conteibatons or expenditmres to or for tha henefit of
such candidstes, or (i} 8 party canunities (which ivcludes Jown comnsitassh.

Tix zddition, no helder or principal of & holder of = valid prequalification certificate, shell make s coniibafion 4o {f) s axplomtary
comntiter oz condidate conmuitier -esizblished by 2 candidste for uominstion or elecifon to the office of Siate menstor or State
reprassatative, (i 1 palitcal conunittes satinrized o wake coshribusnns or expanditres toor for the benefif of such candidstes, or ({if} 2
Fany conunittee,

Om and affer Fannsry 1, 2051, no state conkactos, prospective state contractos, principst of a siate confractor or priecipsl of a prospeciive
sate contracier, with a'ega:d 10 & siafe contract or state cnntrm:rsnlmtat;mamh or ot & state agarey in tla exerutive branchar a
guasi-public apency or = hobder, or principal of o hobdee of a2 valid prequslificasdon cerificate, shall knowingly selfisit contributions froon
#he sfade CANACOrS OF prospective staée contracters employess or ffom & 2mboomraciar of srincinals of tha subeontracior on belssdf of {1)
zm exploretory cosumiftes or candidete commities estsblished by 8 capdidate for nomination pr elecéior to e office of Govemor,
Lieutanant Govemer, Atomey Feners], Stave Compiraller, Seceetary of éha State or Stzte Tragsuver, (i) a polidcal rommiftes auchorizad to
meka contributions or expendituras fo or for the berefis of snch candidates, or (1i5) a paréy committes,

DUTY TG INFORM

Stute {nusr&:mrs ami praspective state conirareors are reguired to infonn ikeir principels of the ~=bmepmhmmms as appHeabls, and the
possibte penalies and other consequences of any viokaton. feranE,

PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS

Coutribntiens or solicitations of contibutions made in wolstion of the shove protibitines wuy result in the following civit and rriming]
pmalies:

Civil penalties—13p to $L,000 or twice tie enownt of the prolibited ontritumtion, whichever is preter, srsinst a prércipal of & contmctor.
Any state costtacier of praspective seefe coptractor which faiis 4o mske reasonable-afforis fo tomply with the provisions requicing notice to
ifs principale of faece probibitions and the possible consenuencas of their violitions may alss be subject to-civit penstties ofup to 52,000 or
fvice tha suonntof the probibited comirlbaiions made by thefr primripals. |

Criminnl penaltiss—Any knowing sad willful violadon of the probibition is 2 Class D falouy, which may subjace e viotatar to
inprsotmens of nist mara fan § Fears, or ot mwore than ;55,060 in fines, arboth.

 CONTRACT CONSEQUENCES

In fhe caze of 4 stste contracor, consibnitions mmde or solicited in vicladoen of she sbove prohibidans may resulé v the contmact baing
woided.

Ir: the case of 1 prospective stabe coutrector, cowtributions mada oo solicited in 'i'inEﬁﬂﬂ.-Df the above prohibitions syl result in fhs contract
dacrribed in tha siste contract solicitasion »ot bainz awarded 40 the prospecive sfste cosbracter, tnkesy the Srate Rlecdone Enforrement
Commission Setersines that mitiraring cironnstantes exist conceming such violsiton.

e State shall uot svard sny oifier state conmact o amyone found & tislaton of fie shave prahibftons for 1 period of ane yesr zfter the
alersion for whicl: such cantributions is made or selicited, ueless the State Eloctions Enforretent Somwizsfon detenmines that mifgsting
dreemstances exist concerming siech viglaton. .

Additional infonuation mey be found on fhe website ofthe Stae Elections Esforcement Cormmission, wamwecrogniseac, Click i the ok
1o “Lobbyist Contracior Efmitstions.”

Page 7 of 9




e

1_mSCA CHC-04 / 13D886501XKA2

CONNEGTICTT STATE FLECTIONS ENFORCEMENT COMRIRSON
- Bew. 1EL
Fagr 1af2

Sinbe coatrartos™ FIAIN: & PersAn, bisiness ety or nonproftt ergenization fhat ecters inta & stae contert, Surh passon, fusiness eatify 65 Bonnoafit
ﬂrgam.mm stiall be deminedt dobe  state conttactor vanl Daceambes tiry-fist of fta year iy wihiith such contraet fermingtes. “State tontracior” does ant
incide o searicimtin or auy ofier polifical sobdivision of the Shte, mcluding any andes of asecations dudy crested Ty the mﬁmnanh{yarpﬂhuml
_stdivisine em:iasuei}- ot fhemeslves to Hirflier any pucpse putherizad By stnits or chirer, ooan Emplnyéa in the sxecufive of Egisistive branch of
stata goriaTmest ar & quask- puibtic apecy, Whether o the dassified or seclasified service and full oy part-dime, and onby i sucly persas’s tnph{j:y EXT I 1
origuasi-piblic 4 BRI engloyes .

~Praspertive state CATICACHT peans & pegsen, business pedisy ar poaprofit orgaaimdon dhat (Fy solueits a pespanse 1o 2 stite coptract solicitaing by the skae,
2 sfae azency, ar a ausst-pulbiic apency, ar a prnposal i reopease o 2 request Sor propecals by she skaie, a state apency of & quasi-pubile-dgency, widl the
canact has bam sttarad-dnto, ar iy kolds 3 walid prequmlification certifitate fssued By the Clotmissipner of Adnitistative Services 1nder psction 4a-15.
“Prozpertive siste confrackar” does notieciuds 2 mawichoslity ar pny offer polfdicat subdivision ofthe state, indufing aey enfifzs or ssoeiations daly
created by the mimscipality oc polijical suadidsion excBsivaly amonzst hensdlves to fusfheg 2 prapose siiorized by statte of charher, o7 da emplwae
it e secutive o legislativs branch of sl ZOVETEMEDL OF 3.q0 '—puhac azazey, Witzher I the classifisdor ui Jasstbied service and fill or pact-3inse, and
QuYy i sach pazann’s CApacity o5 o Stafa 07 it puhtu: 2BBTCY emp]nyaa.

“Befnripal of 2 sbale ronitscbar 47 prosgective st condwclor” masns (‘j any: idividal nio § f=a mesnkey of theoart of directars of, o2 lies znmms@up
isterest of fire per cent br-rens in, @ cinke vontrackos OF prospeciive kAl chatmctas, whick &9 business splity, exceps for o individusl who is 2 menher of
Tl bomrd af directoes of 3 nonpeofit] mamznunn, it em dedividus wh is employed by & etabe chitmetor orpmspacmta &iate TeukALInT, Wlich i & hoisioss
exnrity, 2 prasident rensuses ar prerufiva vEoa president, Jili) an individiat whe is the chief exerative officer of'a state eoniracior ar prospeciive staa

_ cardeactar, which is Tot a busicess entify, 05 i€a staie confractoror prospeciive shatz confracior haswo such officer, flien the offices wha duly possastes
cormparzl: poswars: ant duties, {ivy-zn ptfices oran plnyee of any siphe canftacior o pmsper_mle state contracior who has wanagenial o dieionmy
STRIIbHits Witk rermast fo-a s tontrach, (5 e spouss gra dencadent o fied wha 13 wightain yeaes of a2 aze or g8der of no individnal descrived o ihﬁ
subpanazraph, or ({1l a political commiiftes estabitished o7 conirolled by an individusd dezcribed im this sirparazmaph or the businss Eﬂ.ﬂij 0¥ semprads
arganizatioithat 15 the stake CoONTMC Loy or prospechve siabs contmcir

“State cnfrect” mesms a5 serebent of conTact witl: the: ‘site oz ey siatéagency ar 3y ol palbilie sy, Let fhroush & procurement grocess af
otherwise, kuving & welis of &y thousand dollars ormore, ora cambdratian of series of sich agreemerds 95 catearts Baving a valie pfons andred

thasacd doltars oz more in 2 calendar year, for ) dke renditin: of services (i) the fimizling of any gootds, watesial, Suppites, epupnien! ar any dbems of
-y Xnd, (fiEy the tomstid: o, Alteration or rEpair of amy gublic builiing or piablic ook, ) the acqut:iizon, saleor terse of any Tand or batlfies {1) a
licenisieg mﬂgem&:d o7 5] a grang, lone o Insn guaranfes - “"Seate eantract” foes 1ot nckade Ny IFTeRMEntr-Conact ith: the stata, 20y state AEeSCy or
-amy guasi-public apemy $hai i enclasively fﬂﬂemﬁl}' fimded, sn educziion lozn, a boan to an individuat for ailier fhan cotumercial fnepnses Arany Auedant
orcontrt betweer: fhe abe'ny any state azency and fhe Unitad Siates Depnroment &f the Navy of e United Sidbzs Department of Defense,

“Binte contract saliciiaten" means & Tecuest By 5ok OFeNcY 67405 p!ab] i agency, in whatevet for fssuad, fecluding. bt ot Boifed 1o, 2n invitten ta
md. Fequest foy propesals, seduest for pfarmation or reggest farcg_uue-'-s, Invyftis Tids, quotss or oihet typey of sibawitials, fltowgh a competidve procupsmant
articest g axnfiar procass muthorized by bow wabving Compatiive mocaremant,

“Mmgma{m dibsrativeary reiponsthiias with respect 4o a staie contact™ means Javing divert, extenstve and substamiva sespaisinilitied witls rospect m
e magpdiation of the shate towdzed and 1ot periphe, clarcal o7 miristerial IEEPOESLMHLE’

fDepament £hild" means a child ;raﬁﬁsug in an indvidnal s honsehold who may lezaly be ciaimed az 4 degerdeet on de foademt ncgme fox of such
il

“Solicit” means (X requasiuz tiat & conlsibution ba mads, {B) perticipaing i any fimd-faising acqfviies fof £ candidase commities, expln-:im:y_
covnirtee, politiral commites ar pargr coumniftes, Inclading, e mot Limited o, forwanding dickars to putentiel contribusars; recalving pintribeitfons for
irmzstalssion o any suck commifes or dindling conEbuion:, J{34] ‘ﬂrvurg #7eAIRpErsOn, ineasier ar depuly assurer of any surh canumifbes, or {0
esmilishing a politial sprumiitee for the sole pirpoze of Solicitng o ncelving contritutions for any copvmitiee. Solictt doas mot indlnde (naking a
cantibutiar st is pthereie pesmiited oy Chapter 155 of the Coninerfou Geneal Statutes; {ith mfnzmsﬂg any person of 2 poafion fakes by acandidata for
“pibic office ar a piblic official, (i) neiifying e person of duy 2ctfvitss of, 6 contoct EfINiaR for, amy candidate for public office; o7 ] serving as
memhat i any party copmittes of a3 a wiffiver of snicly copunittee thet is not Gtherwice prohibived in fiés fection

“snhcumnrmr“ meaes ity persnn; business setity of nnapeofls argenization fhat comracs fo perfam Fm or alk of the oh¥igatiens of 4 sfate confmetor's
sina camtract. Sich pafson, siness ety or nenprofit argantzaion shill ba deansd ta e a srboommacior tmtid Dacewher thinty Frst afhs year i which
- the sujbeombrart termeidtintes, “Sulconteactor” dovs et incude () & ounEtipality oy any-ofler political subdivision f thie stae, Eucknding any aneities o

nszocidtions duly crasted by themanicipaliyy ar poditicnd sibdivision esechuslusly amougse themealves an futlier any purpvsz authorizad by stusure dr cliazter,
or i) ne employes in the execum;nmlegshme Brmich o? SH1E BOSITANEILL OF B gUAS - agency, nhafler i the classifiad or unclnssified service apd

- faf o7 par-tEa, aﬂ&uﬂ]}'m gch person’s :upmtya.s n5tale or GEIAs pﬂbhrageaqrmplwpee

“Priccipel of a silitentracor” means {1} anfmﬂmduﬂ who i 5 mewiber of the hoapd of difecters.of, o s an gnnership intarest of ﬁve;par x:em OFEiETe i,
# sfiboomimeior, which Iz 7 businass entity, aseept forwn individuad whe isa memﬁmr of {r'.e b of difecters of 8 ooopoofil orgaisaton, (i) da Telividial
whia & emgloyed by 2 subconfractor, which us.abwsauﬁseum:,r A pres:t!eut, fraagurer o7 execuiivesice possidens, Gif) anigdtwiduat whea is fhe chist”
exeCiiva offices of & sabcortrictor, wlHch is nota business enbity, or 4 subeonfzetor ias oo such 6iEcer, then the officer whe duly prssesses’comparible
gowers 2id dutzs, {7 00 afficer ar an exyployes of 2ny subconfracior who bas vazecal or discrtickary sespowsibilities with'respect 103 sibconiatt
Wifh 2 sats capracior, (o) Mz spouse af & dependant chitd who & exgliteen years of 2ge or older of ni: mdividuzd descailed in this siupasazraph, o ¥y
poliiical copunities esbiblishard ar coptoll=d by an ndividual degzibed in fhis wibpamgragh gr ike Tustess emuh.rmmngxreﬁt oiganézation that is the
subrEntRctos.

This document constitutes an amendment to the above numbered contract. All provisions of
that contract, except those explicitly amended herein, shall remain in full force and effect.

Pape 8 0f 9



Y

| SIGNATURES AND APPROVALS
156SCA-CHC-04/13DSS6501XK A2

The Contractor IS NOT a Business Associate under the Health Insutance Portability and Accountability Act of
1996 a5 amended. ' )

Documentation necessary to demonstrate the authotization to sign must be attached.

CONTRACTOR -, AREA AGENCY ON AGING OF SOUTH CENTRAL CONNECTICUT, INC.

%Wi 522“% - é/m/mg

Ted Suth President ¢ CEQ Date

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

Ve a&se;// | | A / ﬂ/?z/é

Rodeftick L. Bremby, %ﬂiﬂiﬁﬂ&’?‘ _ Date

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL "

e 7/e4/¢

/ RQAQ‘—-'L W\%J}Il!{{-te ( P_mefe a. oﬁ;m) ate

Page 9 of 9




e,
o

Form C
07-08-2009

wens.,  STATE OF CONNECTICUT
%, 8%  NONDISCRIMINATION CERTIFICATION — Affidavit

i‘::‘?‘: ‘)féLA By Entity .
For Contracts Valued at $50,000 or More

Documentation in the form of an affidavit signed under penalty of false statement by a chief executive
officer, president, chairperson, menber, or other corporate officer duly quthorized to adopt corporate.
company, or parinership policy that certifies the contractor complies with the nondiscrimination
agreements and warranties under Connecticut General Statutes §§ 4a-60(a)(1) and 4a-60a(a)(1), as
amended ‘

INSTRUCTIONS:

For use by an entity {corporation, limited lability company, or partnership) when entering into any contract
type with the State of Connecticut valued at $50,000 or more for any year of the contract. Complete all
sections of the form. Sign form in the presence of a Commissioner of Superior Court or Notary Public.
Submit to the awarding State agency prior to contract execution.

AFFIDAVIT:

1, the undersigned, am over the age of eighteen (18) and understand and appreciate the obligations of

an oath. Iamp\f?ﬁ(iﬂnnl‘@- C@O Of/Jr(IPVILLL oin, Aciag 'ﬁ g'(‘uH'» an entity
Slgnatory's Title U Name(df Egfity Cfl/}"‘[/‘@\,/ C/

duly formed and existing under the laws of C&m e ¢ ’L7 .
Name of State or Commonwealth

1 certify that I am authorized to execute and deliver this affidavit on behalf of

;%Cgmﬁ Cl A;%’ g?% m( QOUH'\ and that Affp in ¢4 D4 /41! WA (g O”A
d Name EntltyC€h1(VaJ T i Name of Entity Sguﬂﬁ C\Lmﬁfa/c 7

has a policy in place that complies with the nondiscrimination agreements and warrantles of Connecticut

General Statutes §§ 4a-60(a){1)and 4a-60a(a)(1), as amended.

—., 0 P

Authorized Slgnatory

[*?J &YME’L

Printed Name

Sworn and subscribed to before me on this 5’“" day of _) o i g ; 20 l,{z .
per Jed. | 3/31/ 1%
Commissfoner of the Superior Court/ Commissidn Expiration Date

Notary Public



B
et

OPM Ethics Form 1 Rev. 5-26-15
Page 1 of 2

‘:'-"'.,-‘.}"“}f'}‘*“ -
g;%ﬁ%% STATE OF CONNECTICUT
““—T@@:ﬁiu GIFT AND CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION CERTIFICATION
Wr}rten or electronic certification to accompany a State contract with a value of 850,000 or

more, pursiant to C.G.S. §§ 4-250, 4-252(c) and 9-612()(2) and Governor Dannel P, Malloy's
Execittive Order 49.

INSTRUCTIONS:

Complete all sections of the form. Attach additional pages, if necessary, to provide full disclosure about any
lawful campaign contributions made to campaigns of candidates for statewide public office or the General
Assembly, as described herein. Sign and date the form, under oath, In the presence of a Commissioner of
the Superior Court or Notary Public. Submit the completed form to the awarding State agency at the time
of Initial contract execution and If there is a change In the Information contained in the most recently fiied
certification, such person shall submit an updated certification either (i) not later than thirty (30) days after
the effective date of such change or (ii) upon the submittal of any new bid or proposal for a contract,
whichever Is earfier. Such person shall also ace updated certification not later than fo

days after the twelve-month annfversary of the most recently filed certification or updated certification.

CHECK ONE: [ Initfal Certification 12 Month Anniversary Update (Multi-year contracts only.)

[] Updated Certification because of change of information contalned In the most
recently filed certification or twelve-month anniversary update.

GIFT CERTIFICATION:
As used In this certification, the following terms have the meaning set forth below:

1} “Contract” means that contract between the State of Connecticut (and/or one or more of it agencies or
instrumentalities) and the Contractor, attached hereto, or as otherwise described by the awarding State
agency below;

2} If this is an Initial Certification, “Execution Date” means the date the Contract Is fully executed by, and
becomes effective between, the parties; If this Is a twelve-month anniversary update, “Execution Date”
means the date this certification Is signed by the Contractor;

3} “Contractor” means the person, firm or corporation named as the contactor below;

4y “Applicable Public Official or State Employee” means any public official or state employee described in
C.G.5. §4-252(c)(1)(1) or (iI);

5) “@ift" has the same meaning given that term in C.G.S. § 4-250(1);

6) “Principals or Key Personnel” means and refers to those principals and key personnel of the Contractor,
and its or their agents, as described in C.G,S. §§ 4-250(5) and 4-252(c)(1)}(B) and (C).

I, the undersigned, am a Principal or Key Personnel of the person, firm or corporation authorized to execute
this certification on behalf of the Contractor. I hereby certify that, no gifts were made by {A) such person,
firm, corporation, (B) any principals and key personnel of the person firm or corporation who participate
substantially in preparing bids, proposals or negotiating state contracts or (C) any agent of such, firm,
corporation, or principals or key personnel who participates substantially in preparing bids, proposals or
negatiating state contracts, to (I} any public official or state employee of the state agency or quasi-public
agency soliciting bids or proposals for state contracts who participates substantially in the preparation of bid
solicitations or request for proposals for state contracts or the negotiation or award of state contracts or (i)
any public official or state employee of any other state agency, who has supervisory or appointing authority
over such state agency or quasi-public agency.

I further certify that no Principals or Key Personnel know of any action by the Contractor to circumvent (or
which would result in the circumventlon of} the above certification regarding Gifts by providing for any other
Principals, Key Personnel, officials, or employees of the Contractor, or its or their agents, ta make a Gift to
any Applicable Public Official or State Employee. 1 further certify that the Contractor made the bid or
proposal for the Contract without fraud or collusion with any person. .



e

OPM Ethics Form 5 ' : Rev, 3-28-14

#C  STATE OF CONNECTICUT
-.:g::;:;:é -2 CONSULTING AGREEMENT AFFIDAVIT

Affidavit to accompany a bid or proposal for the purchase of goods and services with a value of $50,000 or
more in a calendar or fiscal year, pursuant to Connecticut General Statutes §§ 4a-81(a) and 4a-81(b). For
sole source or no bid contracts the form is submitted at time of contract execution.

INSTRUCTIONS:

If the bidder or vendor has entered into a consulting sgreement; as defined by Connecticut
General Statutes § 4a-81(b)(1): Complete all sections of the form. If the bidder or contractor has
entered into more than one such consulting agreement, use a separate form for each agreement. Sign and
date the form in the presence of a Commissjoner of the Superior Court or Notary Publleﬁﬁzif-the bidder or
contractor has not entered into a consulting agreement, as defined by Connecticut General
Statutes § 4a-81(b){1): Complete only the shaded section of the form. Sigh and date the form in the
presence of a Commissjoner of the Superior Court or Notary Public,

Submit completed form to the awarding State agency with bid or proposal. For a sole source award, submit
completed form to the awarding State agency at the time of contract execution.

This affldavit must be amended If there is any change in the information contained in the most recently filed
affidavit not later than (i) thirty days after the effective date of any such change or (il) upen the submittal of
any new bid or proposal, whichever is earlier,

AFFIDAVIT: [Number of Affidavits Sworn and Subscribed On This Day: 1

1, the undersigned, hereby swear that I am a principal or key personnel of the bidder or contractor awarded
a contract, as described in Connecticut General Statutes § 4a-81(b), or that I am the individual awarded
such a contract who Is authorized to execute such contract, I further swear that I have not entered into any
consulting agreement in connection with such contract, except for the agreement listed below:

Consultant's Name and Title Name of Firm (if applicable)

Start Date End Date Cost

Description of Services Provided:

Is the consultant a former State employee or former public official? [] YES 1 NO

If YES:

Name of Former State Agency Termination Date of Employment

Sworn as true to the best of my knowledge and belief, subject to the penaltles of false statement.
Agency on Aaging of South Céntral Connecticut

Printed Name oyr or Contrackor
L W 7[5 f/ 2006

Sighafure ofPrincipal or K¥y Personnel Date
Ted Surh, President & CEQ ' De t; of Social Services
Printed Name (of above) ' Awarding State Agency
Sworn and subscribed before me on this 5 day of g! l g ; 20_[&.
[V ¢

Commissi'bﬁér of the Superior Court
or Notary Public

apa ) g’

My Commission Expires




OPM Ethics Form 6 Rev, 10:01-11
‘;S"_-?""’%'Sk
#9448y  STATE OF CONNECTICUT

:@}“}rgffkﬂ AFFIRMATION OF RECEIPT OF STATE ETHICS LAWS SUMMARY

Written or electronic affirmation to accompany a large State construction or procurement
contract, having a cost of more than $500,000, pursuant to Connecticut General Slatutes §§ 1-
10Imm and 1-101qq

INSTRUCTIONS:

' Complete all sections of the form. Submit completed form to the awarding State agency or contractor, as
directed below. ‘

CHECK ONE:

1 I am a person seeking a large State construction or procurement contract. I am submitting this
affirmation to the awarding State agency with my bid or proposal. [Check this box if the contract
will be awarded through a competitive process.]

\5{ I am 3 contractor who has been awarded a large State construction or procurement contract. I am
submitting this affirmation to. the awarding State agency at the time of contract execution, [Check
this box if the contract was a sole source award.]

[0 I am a subcontractor or consultant of.a contractor who has been awarded a large State construction
or procurement contract. I am submitting this affirmation to the contractor.

3 1 am a contractor who has already filed an affirmation, but I am updating such affirmation elther (i)
no later than thirty (30) days after the effective date of any such change or (ii) upon the submittal
of any new bid or proposal, whichever is earlier.

IMPORTANT NOTE:

Within fifteen (15) days after the request of such agency, Institubion or guasi-public agency for such
affirmation contractors shall submit the affirmations of their subcontractors and consuitants to the awarding
State agency. Failure to submit such affirmations in a timely manner shall be cause for termination of the
large State construction or procurement contract.

AFFIRMATICN:

I, the undersigned persen, contractor, subcontractor, consultant, or the duly authorized representative
thereof, affirm (1) receipt of the summary of State ethics laws* developed by the Office of State Ethics
pursuant to Connecticut General Statutes § 1-81b and (2) that key employees of such person, contractor,
subcontractor, or consultant have read and understand the summary and agree to comply with its
provisions,

* The summary of State ethics laws is available on the State of Connecticut’s Office of State Ethics website.

D <F- 7[5 )20 6

Sigﬁature Date

Ted Surh President & CEQ
Printed Name Title

Agency o ing of South al Connecticy

Firm or Corporation (if applicable)

ilong Wharf Drive, Ste 1L New Haven, CT 06511

Street Address City State Zip

Dept, of Soclal Services
Awarding State Agency




Descnptlon S

: Date 7/5/2016 4 45:30 PM
By: jfowler@aoascc.org
Name: Ethics Form_6.pdf

Afﬁrmatlon of Recezpt of State Ethics Law Summary (OPM
Ethics Form 6)

Date: 7/5/2016 4:45:47 PM
By: jfowler(@aoascc.org
MName: Gift_and Campaign.pdf

Gift and Campaign Contribution Certification (OPM Ethics Form
1

Date: 7/5/2016 4:46:03 PM
By: jfowler@aoascc.org

Name: Consulting_Agreement.pdf

Consulting Agreement Affidavit (OPM Ethics Form 5)

Date: 7/5/2016 4:46:26 PM
By: jfowler@aoascc.org

Name:
Nondiscrimination Form B.pdf

NonDiscrimination Certification (B - Representation by Entity) -
For contracts valued at less than 850,000

Date: 7/5/2016 4:46:48 PM
By: jfowler(@aoascc.org

Name:
Nondiscriminnation_Form C.pdf

NonDiscrimination Certification (C - Affidavit by Entity) - For
contracts valued at more than 350,000 (Recommended)

Date: 7/5/2016 4:47:07 PM
By: Jfowler@aoascc org

Name:
OPM_Iran_Certification.pdf

OPM Form 7 — Tran Certification

Date: 7/5/2016 4:26:34 PM
By: jfowler(@aoascc.org
Name: CHRO Form

Commission On Human Rights and Opportunities (CHRO)
Workplace Analysis Affirmative Action Report Employee
Information Form (DAS-45)




~HRO Form

State of Connecticut
Comvmission On Human Rights and Opporbinities (CHRO)
Waorkplace Analysis Affirmative Action Report
Enployee Information Form

White - Notof Hispanic Origin
Black- Nok of Hispanic Origin
Agian . Asian/Pacific Islander
Native . American Indian or Alaskan Native

Agency on Aging of South Central Connecticut .~ .00 -
White | White Blek | Black Hispanic }ﬁspanicf Asfan Asian

| Native | Native

i
i
i

{ Job Category ) ' .Tomis Male | Female | Alale : Female Female : Aate | Female | Alale | Female.
7858 |Officials™anagers 23 2 13 [ . 4 0 2 i 1 -G G
785% | Professonals 3 5 46 2 9 1 5 4 0 g i}
7869 |Technicians [\ i) o ¢ 0 0 0 0 ] 0 1]
7861 |Sales Workers @ 0 o 0 0 0 g 0 0 ¢
7862 |Ofice/Clerical 39 8 26 0 7 ] 5 ¢ 1 0 ¢
7463 1Craft Workers (Skilled) o g ¢ 1] 0 0 ¢ 0 0 ] &
7864 1 Operatives {Sent- ] ] ¢ ¢ & 0 & & 0 g 0
skilfed }
7865 |Laborers (Unshalled) 0 0 o 0 0 4 0 0 0 2 ]
7866 [Senice Workers 4 b 0 0 Q 0 1] o G 0
Totals 1130 7 85 i 0 H i2 1 2
Do youuse minorky busness as @ yvis (INe  Explain ~
suhcontractors or suppliers? : wr
IfCT based, do you post ol employment & ves ¢yje  Explain| ‘ ~
openings with the State of Comect.icm y

The Agency on Aging of South Central Connecticut (AASCC) pursues a policy of equal employment
opportunity and AASCC further recognizes the purpose affirmative action serves to remove barriers to
equal employment and to achieve the full and fair participation of legally protected classes underutilized
or underrepresented in the workforce due to discrimination on the following basis: age, ancestry, color,
learning disability, marital status, mental retardation, national origin, physical disability, race, religious
creed, sexual orientation, gender identity or expression, sex, including pregnancy and sexual
harassment, mental disorder or history thereof, genetic information, veteran status, and in State
employment and licensing only, criminal record. Asan organization dedicated to ensuring quality
programs, Agency On Aging of South Central CT, Inc., is committed to ensuring that our policies and
practices remain free from systemic discrimination. We feel strongly that equal employment



ZHRO Form

State of Connecticut

Conunission On Human Rights and Oppornities (CHRO)
Workplace Analysis Affimmative Action Repoxt
Employes Informa Eon Form
White -Not of Hispanic Origin
Black -Nok of Hispandc Origin
Asian - Asian/Pacific islander
Native - American Indian or Alaskan Native

Job Category

- .Agency on Aging of South Gentral Conneoticut - i
Native
Fe-m_a!e

Totals White | White Black | Black Hispanic Héspanicg Asian Asian | Native
Male | Female | Male | Femate Male I’emaleg Afale fema[e! Alale

7858 |Offidals™Mamgers 23 2 £3 [ 4 ] 2 1 1 0 1]
7858 (Profisdonals 53 3 46 2 9 1 5 g [ Q 4
78680 |Technidans a 0 0 i} 0 o [ ¢ a ]
7861 |Sales Workers 0 0 0 ] ] [ ¢ & 0 ¢
7862 | Ofice/Clerical 39 ¢ 26 o 7 4] 3 8 i ¢ 1
7863 (Craft Workers (Skifled) i G 4 0 a ] G ¢ g G
7864 | Operatives (Senu- 0 0 ¢ 0 ¢ g 0 0 0 1}
skified)
7865 |Laborers (Unskilled) [ 0 & 0 ] 0 0 0 1] [
7866 |Service Workers g ¢ o | 6 g G 0 0 ] o
Totdls 130 ? 85 2 20 H 12 H 2 ¢
Do youuse minorky busness as @ v ¢3Ne  Explain o
subcontractors or suppliers? . o
KCT based, do youpost all employment &, ves (3o Explai:[ ~
openings with the State of Comec?icut . w

The Agency on Aging of South Central Connecticut (AASCC) pursues a policy of equal employment
opportunity and AASCC further recognizes the purpose affirmative action serves to remove barriers to
equal employment and to achieve the full and fair participation of legally protected classes underutilized
or underrepresented in the workforce due to discrimination on the following basis: age, ancestry, color,
learning disability, marital status, mental retardation, national origin, physical disability, race, religious
creed, sexual orientation, gender identity or expression, sex, including pregnancy and sexual
harassment, menta! disord'er or history thereof, genetic information, veteran status, and in State
employment and licensing only, criminal record. Asan organization dedicated to ensuring quality
programs, Agency On Aging of South Central CT, Inc., is committed to ensuring that our policies and
practices remain free from systemic discrimination. We feel strongly that equal employment



OPM Iran Certification Form 7 (Rev. 3-28-14) Page 1 of 1
o TR S
{_
5.3 ?"C STATE OF CONNECTICUT
-i'ﬁ Written or electronic POF copy of the written certification to accompany a large state confract pursuant to P.A,
-Q’L f'/ SR No. 13-162 {Prohiblting State Contracts With Entities Making Certain Investments In Iran}

nr,g,‘
Respondent Name: Agency on_Aging of South Central Connecticut
INSTRUCTIONS:

CHECK ONE: 1 Initial Certification.
B Amendment or renewal.

A. Who must complete and submit this form. Effective October 1, 2013, this form must be subrnitted for any large state
contract, as defined in section 4-250 of the Connecticut General Statutes. This form must always be submitted with the bid or
proposal, or if there was no bid process, with the resulting contract, regardiess of where the principal place of business is located.

Pursuant to P.A. No. 13-162, upon submission of a bid or prior to executing a large state contract, the certification portion of this
form must be completed by any corporation, general partnership, imited partnership, limited liability partnership, joint venture,
nenprofit organization or other business organization whose principal place of business is located outside of the United
-States, United States subsidiaries of foreign corporations are exempt. For purposes of this form, a “foreign corporation” is one that
is organized and incorporated outside the United States of America.

Check applicable box:

MRespondent’s principal place of business Is within the United States or Respondent is a United States subsidiary of a forgign
corporation. Respondents who check this box are not required to complete the certification portion of this form, but must
submit this form with its Invitation to Bid (*ITB"), Request for Proposal (“"RFP") or contract package if there was no bid process.

] Respondent’s principal place of business is outside the United States and it Is not a United States subsidiary of a foreign
corporation. CERTIFICATION required. Please complete the certification portion of this form and submit It with the ITB or RFP
response or contract package if there was no bid process.

B. Additional definitions.

1) “Large state contract” has the same meaning as defined in section 4-250 of the Connecticut General Statutes;

2) “Respondent” means the person whose name Is set forth at the beginning of this form; and

3) “state agency” and “quasi-public agency” have the same meanings as provided In section 1-79 of the Connecticut General
Statutes. ‘

C. Certification requirements.

No state agency or quasi-public agency shall enter into any large state contract, or amend or renew any such contract with any
Respondent whose principal place of business is located outslde the United States and is not a United States subsidlary of a foreign
corporation unless the Respondent has submitted this certification.

Complete all sections of this certification and sign and date it, under oath, in the presence of a Commissioner of the Superior Court,
a Notary Public or & person authorized to take an oath in another state,

CERTIFICATION:
1, the undersigned, am the officlal authorized to execute contracts on behalf of the Respondent. I certify that:

[ Respondent has made no direct investments of twenty million dollars or more in the energy sector of Iran on or after October 1,
2013, as described in Section 202 of the Comprehensive Iran Sanctions, Accountabllity and Divestment Act of 2010.

I Respondent has either made direct investments of twenty m#lilon dollars or more In the energy sector of Iran on ot after Ockober
1, 2013, as described in Section 202 of the Comprehensive Iran Sanctions, Accountability and Divestment Act of 2010, or
Respondent made such an Investment prior to October 1, 2013 and has now increased or renewed such an investment on or after
sald date, or both.

Swarn as true to the best of my knowledge and belief, subject to the penalties of false statement.

Agency on Aging of South Central Connecticut Ted Surh, President. & CED
Printed Respondent Name Printed Name of Authorized Official -

Signature of Authorized Official

Subscribed and acknowledged before me this 5(’/‘ day of UT( ‘\If oy ZO_LL&

N

Comm@s'ionei' of the Superior Court (or Notary Public)

>3 | e

Mar anmlcﬂlnh Brwnivae




Previous Policy Number

5 2126408

]

Policy Number

2126408

COMMERCIAL LIABILITY COVERAGE DECLARATION

Policy Effective Date: JULY 1, 201¢&

l Coverage Effective Date: guny 1, 2016

Business of Named Insured: gocIan SERVICE

Insurance is provided oniy for those coverages for which a specific limit is shown in fhe following coverage schedule.

Coverage Limits

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILLTY

Products-Completed Operations -- Aggregate Limit

Personal and Advertisging -- Injury Limit

Each Occurrence Limit .

Damage To Premises Rented To You Limit -- Any One Premises
Medical Expense Limit -- Any One Person

General Aggregate Limit (Other Than Products-Completed Operations)

$3,000,000
53,000,000
51,000,000
51,000,000
$100,000
315,000

Commercial Liability Premium (s)

i

Location of all premises you own, rent, or control:

Refer to “Schedule of Locations”

(&)

Rates Advanced Preminm
: : Class Premium Premises - Products - Preqaises - Prod g
Classification A reIN1Ses roducts TEqISEs roducis
Code Basis Operations Completed Operations Completed
. Operations Operations
TERRORISM $252.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS LIABILITY 92100 FLAT CHARGE 5174.00 . -—-=-
BUILDINGS PREMISES NOT FOR 61227 19,250 (A} 646,544 INCL, $12,446.00 INCL.
PROFIT
{T-501)

Premium and Rate Legend

Area

- rate per 1000 square feeb

This Schedule lists all your premiscs, operations and other exposures, as they exist as of the coverage effective date,

Forms and Endorsements:

Refer to “Commercial Policy Forms
and Endorsement Schedule”

CG-7035 (06/90)

INSURED'S COPY




